LR 18 LR 18

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 18

Introduced by Stuthman, 22

WHEREAS, the Columbus Lakeview High School Girls'
Softball Team has displayed remarkable ability and teamwork; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Lakeview High School Girls'
Softball Team achieved a record of 24 wins and 4 losses; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Lakeview High School Girls' Softball Team defeated Yutan-Mead to win the 2006 Class C Girls' State Softball Championship.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Columbus Lakeview High School Girls' Softball
 Team be congratulated for its success.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Columbus Lakeview High School and Coach Dave Prokesh.